DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V and 5V power supply option
■ 300ps typical propagation delay
■ Differential LVPECL outputs
■ ICC Max 25mA
■ PNP LVTTL inputs for minimal loading
■ Flow-through pinouts
■ Q outputs will default HIGH with inputs open

3
SY100EPT22VMicrel
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VCC Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY100EPT22VZC Z8-1 Commercial +3.3V ±5%
SY100EPT22VZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +3.3V ±5%
SY100EPT22VKC K8-1 Commercial +3.3V ±5%
SY100EPT22VKCTR K8-1 Commercial +3.3V ±5%
TA = –40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VOH Output HIGH Voltage(2) mV
100EPT 2220 — 2420 2275 — 2420 2275 — 2420 2275 — 2420